# Centrix<sup>™</sup> Splitter Cassette One - 1x2 split, LC APC (OS2)

## CORNING

#### Part Number: CTXCMR00-B3-SP1102

At the foundation of the Centrix<sup>™</sup> System is a single, modular cassette that can be tailored to include a splitter device. The modular cassette provides flexibility and functionality within a single frame without sacrificing density. Each cassette contains up to either 24 SC or 36 LC connector adapters. Easy port access is possible due to a sliding cassette with drop-down handle.

### Features and Benefits

**Easy port access and identification** Easy port access and identification

Front and top labeling for easy identification

Shuttered LC adapter with integrated dust protection

Integrated patch cord guide supports patch management

## Specifications

General Specifications	
Product Type	Splitters
Splitter Type	Cassettes
Application	Central Office, Carrier Networks, Telco Environments

Standards	
RoHS	Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU

Environmental Conditions	
Temperature Range, Operation	-52 °C to 82 °C (-61.6 °F to 179.6 °F )

Design	
Polish	APC
Output Connector	LC APC
Pigtail Type	Single fiber
Product Family	Centrix™
Splitter input connector	LC APC
Number of Ports	3

Optical Specification - Hardware	
Splitter Directivity	55 dB

Connector Specs	
Connector Type	LC APC

Specifications - Connector A	
Connector Type	LC APC

Dimensions	
Height	0.55 in
Width	12.6 in
Depth	11.4 in
Weight	2 kg

Ordering Information	
Product Number	CTXCMR00-B3-SP1102
Shipping Weight	2.5 kg
Units per Delivery	1/1



Corning Optical Communications LLC • 4200 Corning Place • Charlotte, NC • 28216 • United States 800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • <u>www.corning.com/opcomm</u>

A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. © 2025 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.